

COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF Sh. Dilbagh Singh Johal Additional District & Sessions Judge, Hoshiarpur

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on http://ecourts.gov.in

Malkiat Singh son of Darshan Singh, Resident of Village Dagham, Hoshiarpur.	Tehsil Garhshankar, Distric
	Appellant
Versus Rachhpal Kaur daughter of Darshan Singh, Resident of Village Dag	gham. Tehsil Garhshankar.
District Hoshiarpur, and Ors.	Respondents

Appeal against the Judgement and decree dated 17.02.2020 passed by the court of Ms. Navreet Kaur, Civil Judge (Junior Division)

Garbshankar

CNR No. PBHO01-001789-2020

Date of order: 12.05.2022

Next Date: - 23.08.2022

PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:

- 1. Rachhpal Kaur daughter of Darshan Singh, Resident of Village Dagham, Tehsil Garhshankar, District Hoshiarpur.
- 2. Kuldip Kaur @ Gurdeep Kaur daughter of Darshan Singh, Resident of Village Dagham, Tehsil Garhshankar, District Hoshiarpur.
- 3. Jasvir Kaur daughter of Darshan Singh, Resident of Village Dagham. Tehsil Garhshankar. District Hoshiarpur.
- 4. Parminder Kaur widow of Rawal Singh, Resident of Village Dagham, Tehsil Garhshankar, District Hoshiarpur.
- 5. Sandeep Singh son of Rawal Singh, Resident of Village Dagham, Tehsil Garhshankar, District Hoshiarpur.
- 6. Jaspreet Kaur daughter of Rawal Singh, Resident of Village Dagham, Tehsil Garhshankar, District Hoshiarpur.

To,

The Manager The Tribune

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the respondents above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 23.08.2022 at 10:00 a.m.

Take notice that, in default of their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in their absence according to law.

(Dilbagh Singh Johal)
Additional District Judge
Hoshiarpur